

HO: BENGALURU BRANCH: CALICUT WESTHILL BRANCH PHONE No T-0495-2767750 , 8547857668

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of movable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 6(2) the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 25.07.2024

1	Name and Address of the Secured Creditor	CANARA BANK, WESTHILL BRANCH (DP CD:0750)
2	Name and Address of the Borrowers	1. SRI BAVIN BALAKRISHNAN,S/O A
	/Guarantors	V BALAKRISHNAN, 33/4080A,
		VINUJA, PO MALAPARAMBA,
		KOZHIKODE -673009
		2. SRI A V BALAKRISHNAN,
		33/4080A, VINUJA PO,
		MALAPARAMBA, KOZHIKODE -
		673009
3	Deascription of Property	BMW 320 D GT Model four wheeler having registered number KL 11 AX 8974 owned by Sri Bavin Balakrishnan with vehicle specifications as
	2 22 22 24 24 24 2	follows,
		Class of Vehicle: LMV MOTOR CAR >= 1500
		Maker's Classification: BMW 320 D GT /MAY 2014 Type of Body: Sedan
		Colour of the Vehicle : SPARKLING BROWN BRILLIAN MET
		ChassisNumber: WBA3Y37030D455654
		Engine Number : 73568799
		Date of registration : 13.02.2015
		Kilometer reading : 74542 Kmts
		व्या कार्यालय



3	Total liabilities as on Date	Rs 17,67,932.23(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Two and Paisa 23 Only) as on 25.07.2024 and further interest and other charges including legal expenses
	Mode of Auction	E-auction (Online)
	Details of Auction Service Provider	M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger)
		Address: B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat India
		Contact Number : 9722778828 D:079-68136891
		Email-Id: Praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net & Support@auctiontiger.net
	Date & Time of e-auction	19.08.2024 between 10.30 AM to 11.30 AM (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till sale is concluded)
	Portal of E Auction	https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net
4	Reserve Price	Rs 16,25,000/-(Rupees Sixteeen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only)
5	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs 1,62,500/-(Rupees One Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only)
6	Last Date for receipt of EMD	On or before 16.08.2024 at 5 pm

Other terms and conditions:

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following conditions

- a. The property will be sold in "as is where is and as is what is" basis including encumbrances, if any.
- b. Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
- c. The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on any working day from 10 AM to 4 PM.



Timesaz Syndicate

THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the

participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

e. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger), B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India. PraveenkumarThevar, Contact Number: Mob: 9722778828/ 9265562818/ 9265562821 D:079-68136842/ 6837/ 6875) Email id: praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net. The bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature(If not holding a valid digital signature)

should register bidders intending https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on e- auction from the service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger), B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India. Mr. PraveenkumarThevar, Contact Number: Mob: 9722778828/ 9265562818/ 9265562821 D:079-68136842/ 6837/ 6875) Email id: praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net &

support@auctiontiger.net g. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Calicut West Hill Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to 209272434- SL-OL-RTGS-NEFT

PMT ENS, IFSC Code: CNRB0000833 on or before 16.08.2024 till 4 P M.

h. After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before 23.08.2024 upto 4.00 PM, to Canara Bank, WESTHILL Branch by hand or by email.

Demand Draft/ Pay Order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

- Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.
- Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id

Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

i. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of

finalization of sale. The EMD shall not carry any interest

Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs. 10,000/- for item no 1 The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

k. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of

finalization of sale. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made by lines shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwich be put up for sale again. च & वि अनुमाय R&L Section

doelel des CanaralBan.

m. For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 Lacs and above the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the Rate of 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the Original Receipt of the TDS certificate to the Bank.

n. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/ GST and registration charges and TDS etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only.

o. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions

of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
p. In case there are bidders who do not have access to internet but interested in participating the E-Auction, they can approach Kozhikode Regional Office or Canara Bank, West Hill Branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

For further details Canara Bank, Calicu West Hill Branch T- 0495-2367750, M- 8547857668 may be contacted during office hours on any working day, e-mail id cb0732@canarabank.com OR M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd (Auction Tiger), B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India. Mr. PraveenkumarThevar, Contact Number: Mob: 9722778828/ 9265562818/ 9265562821 D:079-68136842/ 6837/ 6875) Email id: praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net, Website: https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net

PLACE: Calicut West Hill

DATE: 26.07.2024

Authorised Officer AUTHORISED OFFICER CANADOBA OFFICE Kozhikode

